
FINAL SCORE

California
10-12,2-8 0

Florida St.
15-5,7-3 3
November 01, 2024 • Tallahassee

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

California
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Johnson, Sophia ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .11.1.0001 12.
3 Li, Maggie ...28025 13.063 13 .1 1.000.900 5 .2 .10..000. 10.
7 Hayden, Mikayla 31.33312 9.533 7 .. 1.000.000 1 .. .1..000. ..

10 Mansfield, Kate 2..00017 5.043 4 .. .0001.000 1 .. 1...000. 1.
12 Lau, Natalie 1..0001 0.5.3 . .1 .000.889 4 .80 ....38831 9.
14 Bartalo, Gianna ...0001 0.0.3 . 12 .947.714 10 .6 .18..3332 7.L L L

15 Thomsen, Sawyer 2..0009 3.023 2 .1 .000.929 6 .1 ....000. 14.
18 Li, Ashley ...6673 2.0.2 2 1. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
22 Mehrten, Ava 1..3333 1.5.2 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
55 DeJardin, Peyton 1..38918 9.513 8 .1 1.000.875 4 .2 .201.000. 8.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 101.23689 44.0163 37 36 .952.902 34 .92 1601.37034 61.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 6.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
California

25 25 25

23 1819 10-13, 2-9

16-5, 8-3

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

915 .162 16-25371 64%

511 .188 13-24322 54%

211 .450 12-25203 48%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 2.0.3 . .3 .000.824 5 .47 ..2.57427 171
1 Head, Taylor 2..30826 12.033 11 .1 1.000.923 4 .2 .10..000. 13.
3 Perry, Kelsey 3..3333 3.513 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..50020 11.513 11 14 .944.714 7 .7 .17..4293 14.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.889 7 .3 .9..6672 9.L L L

7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 2.0.3 1 .. .0001.000 2 .36 ..1.38914 11.
8 Louis, Khori 4..47419 11.0.3 9 .. .000.000 1 1. 1...000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...0001 0.0.2 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 21.47621 16.043 14 .2 1.000.778 4 .2 118..000. 9.
15 Sova, Johanna .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
18 Henke, Iane 22.20010 5.0.3 2 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 143.406101 63.093 50 111 .982.851 31 198 2543.46946 741

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .333 16-23391 69%

518 .361 14-20362 70%

217 .577 12-18263 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 10.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan, Robert
Wicker

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

CAL: 3 Li, Maggie; 7 Hayden, Mikayla; 10 Mansfield, Kate; 12 Lau, Natalie; 15 Thomsen, Sawyer; 55 DeJardin, Peyton; libero 14 Bartalo, Gianna.
FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 18 Henke, Iane; libero 5 Dupes, Emery.

1-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
3-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 10 Mansfield, Kate (block by 1 Head, Taylor; 8 Louis, Khori).
3-1 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Service Error.
4-1 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
4-2 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Ball Handling Error by 8 Louis, Khori.
4-3 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Attack Error by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
4-4 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Attack Error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (block by 7 Hayden, Mikayla; 55 DeJardin, Peyton).
4-5 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton.
5-5 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
5-6 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
5-6 Libero In: 14 Bartalo, Gianna (L) for Team.
5-6 Substitution: 2 Johnson, Sophia.
6-6 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
6-6 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
6-6 Substitution: 3 Perry, Kelsey.
6-7 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
7-7 [10 Mansfield, Kate]  Attack Error by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
7-8 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Error.
8-8 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-8 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Attack Error by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
9-9 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
9-10 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 14 Bartalo, Gianna).
10-10 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-11 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 10 Mansfield, Kate (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
11-11 [3 Li, Maggie]  Attack Error by 10 Mansfield, Kate (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
12-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
13-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 15 Thomsen, Sawyer (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
13-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
14-12 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Service Error.
14-13 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
14-13 Substitution: 2 Johnson, Sophia.
14-14 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
15-14 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
15-15 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
15-16 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
16-16 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
16-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Error.
17-17 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
17-18 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
18-18 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-19 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
18-20 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 10 Mansfield, Kate (from 12 Lau, Natalie).

Timeout Florida St.
19-20 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 5 Dupes, Emery).
19-21 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
20-21 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
20-22 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
21-22 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Attack Error by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (block by 18 Henke, Iane).
21-23 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (from 2 Johnson, Sophia).

Timeout Florida St.
22-23 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (block by 18 Henke, Iane).
24-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).

Timeout California
25-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Li, Maggie (block by 3 Perry, Kelsey; 18 Henke, Iane).



Match Report - Set 1
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

California
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Johnson, Sophia ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .5.1.0001 4.
3 Li, Maggie ...2508 5.031 5 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .4..000. 4.
7 Hayden, Mikayla 1..1437 4.531 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Mansfield, Kate ...0009 2.021 2 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.
12 Lau, Natalie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .34 ....35312 1.
14 Bartalo, Gianna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .1 .7.1.0001 2.L

15 Thomsen, Sawyer ..-.3333 0.011 . .1 .000.875 4 .1 ....000. 8.
55 DeJardin, Peyton 1..40010 4.5.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .4..000. 3.

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 2..16237 16.093 15 .1 1.000.957 18 .38 .20..36814 23.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
California

25 25 25

23 1819 10-13, 2-9

16-5, 8-3

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

915 .162 16-25371 64%

511 .188 13-24322 54%

211 .450 12-25203 48%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.833 4 .16 ....4387 6.
1 Head, Taylor 1..1119 2.511 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .4..000. 3.
3 Perry, Kelsey 1..000. 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
4 Koenig, Audrey ...45511 5.0.1 5 .2 1.000.600 2 .4 .5..2501 5.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .2 .4..5001 3.L

7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .14 ....4296 3.
8 Louis, Khori 2..5008 5.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . 1. ....000. ..

12 Filimaua, Kyleene 1..5006 4.511 4 .2 1.000.600 1 .2 .9..000. 5.
18 Henke, Iane 12.0005 2.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 62.33339 20.023 15 .5 1.000.800 11 140 .22..37515 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .333 16-23391 69%

518 .361 14-20362 70%

217 .577 12-18263 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan, Robert
Wicker

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

CAL: 3 Li, Maggie; 7 Hayden, Mikayla; 10 Mansfield, Kate; 12 Lau, Natalie; 15 Thomsen, Sawyer; 55 DeJardin, Peyton; libero 14 Bartalo, Gianna.
FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 18 Henke, Iane; libero 5 Dupes, Emery.

1-0 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-0 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-1 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
3-1 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
4-1 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
5-1 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).

Timeout California
6-1 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane.
7-1 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 10 Mansfield, Kate (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
7-2 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton, block error by 8 Louis, Khori.
7-3 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
8-3 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
8-3 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
8-3 Substitution: 3 Perry, Kelsey.
9-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 10 Mansfield, Kate (block by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
10-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (block by 3 Perry, Kelsey; 18 Henke, Iane).
10-3 Substitution: 18 Li, Ashley.
11-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
12-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (18 Li, Ashley).
12-3 Substitution: 22 Mehrten, Ava.
12-4 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (block by 7 Hayden, Mikayla; 22 Mehrten, Ava).
12-4 Substitution: 22 Mehrten, Ava.
12-4 Substitution: 2 Johnson, Sophia.
12-5 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 18 Li, Ashley (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
13-5 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 3 Perry, Kelsey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
13-6 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
14-6 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
14-7 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
15-7 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Attack Error by 15 Thomsen, Sawyer (block by 1 Head, Taylor; 3 Perry, Kelsey).
15-8 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
16-8 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
16-9 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie, block error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.
17-9 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
18-9 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
19-9 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
19-10 [1 Head, Taylor]  Service Error.
19-11 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Attack Error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
20-11 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
20-12 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 3 Perry, Kelsey (block by 7 Hayden, Mikayla).
20-13 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Attack Error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (block by 7 Hayden, Mikayla; 12 Lau, Natalie).
21-13 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 3 Perry, Kelsey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
21-14 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 18 Li, Ashley (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
22-14 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Kill by 7 Phelan, Kenna.
22-15 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
22-15 Substitution: 10 Snider, Maddie.
22-16 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-16 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Service Error.
23-17 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Service Error.
23-18 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Kill by 22 Mehrten, Ava.
24-18 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
24-18 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
24-19 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 15 Thomsen, Sawyer (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
25-19 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).



Match Report - Set 2
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

California
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Johnson, Sophia ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .3..000. 4.
3 Li, Maggie ...3339 4.011 4 .. 1.0001.000 2 .2 .4..000. 3.
7 Hayden, Mikayla 21.5002 3.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

10 Mansfield, Kate ..-.5004 0.021 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Lau, Natalie 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .24 ....41710 4.
14 Bartalo, Gianna ...0001 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 2 .4 .5..000. 3.L

15 Thomsen, Sawyer ...0004 1.011 1 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 4.
18 Li, Ashley ...6673 2.0.1 2 1. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
22 Mehrten, Ava 1..5002 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
55 DeJardin, Peyton ...1676 2.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .8..000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.18832 14.053 11 11 .952.950 11 .31 .20..32310 20.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
California

25 25 25

23 1819 10-13, 2-9

16-5, 8-3

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

915 .162 16-25371 64%

511 .188 13-24322 54%

211 .450 12-25203 48%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .17 ....64711 2.
1 Head, Taylor 1..4449 4.5.1 4 .1 1.000.875 2 .1 .6..000. 8.
3 Perry, Kelsey 2..3333 3.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
4 Koenig, Audrey ...3333 2.011 2 .1 1.000.667 5 .2 .7..5001 3.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .2..000. 2.L

7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 2.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .13 ..1.2313 6.
8 Louis, Khori 1..4297 3.5.1 3 .. .000.000 1 .. 1...000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 11.2229 6.531 5 .. 1.0001.000 3 .. 14..000. 2.
18 Henke, Iane 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 61.36136 23.053 18 .3 1.000.875 13 .33 2191.45515 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .333 16-23391 69%

518 .361 14-20362 70%

217 .577 12-18263 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan, Robert
Wicker

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

CAL: 3 Li, Maggie; 7 Hayden, Mikayla; 12 Lau, Natalie; 15 Thomsen, Sawyer; 22 Mehrten, Ava; 55 DeJardin, Peyton; libero 14 Bartalo, Gianna.
FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 18 Henke, Iane; libero 5 Dupes, Emery.

1-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Service Ace (14 Bartalo, Gianna).
3-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
4-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Service Ace (Team).
4-0 Substitution: 10 Mansfield, Kate.
5-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).

Timeout California
5-1 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
5-1 Substitution: 18 Li, Ashley.
6-1 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
6-2 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 15 Thomsen, Sawyer (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
7-2 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 5 Dupes, Emery).
7-3 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
7-3 Substitution: 2 Johnson, Sophia.
7-4 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Bad Set by 0 Robertson, Loren.
7-5 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 55 DeJardin, Peyton (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
8-5 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
8-5 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
8-5 Substitution: 3 Perry, Kelsey.
8-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
9-6 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Service Error.
9-7 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 14 Bartalo, Gianna).
10-7 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Service Error.
11-7 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-7 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-8 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Error.
12-9 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Attack Error by 1 Head, Taylor (block by 15 Thomsen, Sawyer; 10 Mansfield, Kate).
12-10 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Attack Error by 1 Head, Taylor (block by 10 Mansfield, Kate; 15 Thomsen, Sawyer).
13-10 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Service Error.
14-10 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
15-10 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 3 Li, Maggie (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 4 Koenig, Audrey).
15-11 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Service Error.
15-12 [3 Li, Maggie]  Kill by 10 Mansfield, Kate.
16-12 [3 Li, Maggie]  Service Error.
17-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene, block error by 10 Mansfield, Kate.

Successful Challenge by Florida St., score reversed.
18-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).

Timeout California
19-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
20-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor.
20-13 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
21-13 [15 Thomsen, Sawyer]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
21-13 Substitution: 10 Snider, Maddie.
21-14 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 10 Mansfield, Kate (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
22-14 [2 Johnson, Sophia]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
22-14 Substitution: 15 Sova, Johanna.
22-15 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
22-16 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Service Ace (4 Koenig, Audrey).
23-16 [55 DeJardin, Peyton]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 7 Hayden, Mikayla (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
24-17 [14 Bartalo, Gianna]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
24-18 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 3 Li, Maggie (from 12 Lau, Natalie).
25-18 [12 Lau, Natalie]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Florida St. 3, California 0



Match Report - Set 3
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

California
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Johnson, Sophia ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .3..000. 4.
3 Li, Maggie ...2508 4.021 4 .1 1.000.667 1 .. .2..000. 3.
7 Hayden, Mikayla ...6673 2.0.1 2 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..

10 Mansfield, Kate 2..5004 3.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
12 Lau, Natalie ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.750 . .22 ....4099 4.
14 Bartalo, Gianna ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .857.500 2 .1 .6.1.0001 2.L

15 Thomsen, Sawyer 2..5002 2.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.
18 Li, Ashley .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
22 Mehrten, Ava ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
55 DeJardin, Peyton ..1.0002 3.0.1 2 .1 1.000.667 1 .. .81.000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..45020 14.023 11 24 .909.778 5 .23 1201.43510 18.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
California

25 25 25

23 1819 10-13, 2-9

16-5, 8-3

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

915 .162 16-25371 64%

511 .188 13-24322 54%

211 .450 12-25203 48%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 2.0.1 . .1 .000.889 1 .14 ..2.6439 91
1 Head, Taylor ...3758 5.021 5 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.
3 Perry, Kelsey .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..6676 4.5.1 4 11 .833.833 . .1 .5.1.0001 6.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 5 .1 .3.1.0001 4.L

7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .9 ....5565 2.
8 Louis, Khori 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...8336 5.0.1 5 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .5..000. 2.
15 Sova, Johanna .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
18 Henke, Iane ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..57726 20.023 17 13 .929.880 7 .25 .132.64016 251

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .333 16-23391 69%

518 .361 14-20362 70%

217 .577 12-18263 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan, Robert
Wicker

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006



Volleyball Summary By Set
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

California
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Johnson, Sophia ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1 ..1 . . . . . .1. .. ...
3 Li, Maggie ...28025 13.063 13 .1 5 ... 5-3-8 . 2 . . .24-1-9 .4-2-8 1..
7 Hayden, Mikayla 31.33312 9.533 7 .. 1 ... 4-3-7 . . 0-1 . 1-211-0-2 .2-0-3 ...
10 Mansfield, Kate 2..00017 5.043 4 .. 1 1.. 2-2-9 . 1 . . ..0-2-4 0-22-0-4 ...
12 Lau, Natalie 1..0001 0.5.3 . .1 4 ..31 . . 2 . . 0-120-0-1 .. ...
14 Bartalo, Gianna ...0001 0.0.3 . 12 10 ..2 . . 6 . . .20-0-1 .. 2.L L L .
15 Thomsen, Sawyer 2..0009 3.023 2 .1 6 ... 0-1-3 . 4 . . .11-1-4 0-21-0-2 1..
18 Li, Ashley ...6673 2.0.2 2 1. 1 ... . . . . . .12-0-3 .. ...
22 Mehrten, Ava 1..3333 1.5.2 1 .. 1 ... . . . . . 0-111-0-2 .0-0-1 ...
55 DeJardin, Peyton 1..38918 9.513 8 .1 4 .1. 4-0-10 . 3 0-1 . ..2-1-6 .2-0-2 11.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 101.23689 44.0163 37 36 34 1134 .18 2.011 3.0.162 . .188 1 51.0 .450.

California Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

915 .162 16-25371 64%
511 .188 13-24322 54%
211 .450 12-25203 48%

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .333 16-23391 69%
518 .361 14-20362 70%
217 .577 12-18263 66%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Florida St.
California

25 25 25
23 1819 6.0

10.016-5, 8-3
10-13, 2-9(0)

(3)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 2.0.3 . .3 5 .227 . . 4 . . ... .. 12.
1 Head, Taylor 2..30826 12.033 11 .1 4 ... 2-1-9 . 1 0-1 . 0-124-0-9 .5-2-8 1..
3 Perry, Kelsey 3..3333 3.513 2 .. . ... . . . 0-1 . 0-2.2-1-3 .. ...
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..50020 11.513 11 14 7 ..3 5-0-11 . 2 . . .52-1-3 0-14-0-6 ...
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 7 ..2 . . 2 . . ... .. 5.L L L .
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.001 2.0.3 1 .. 2 .114 . . 1 . 1 .11-0-1 .. ...
8 Louis, Khori 4..47419 11.0.3 9 .. 1 1.. 4-0-8 . . 0-2 . 0-113-0-7 0-12-0-4 ..1
10 Snider, Maddie ...0001 0.0.2 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .0-0-1 ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 21.47621 16.043 14 .2 4 1.. 4-1-6 . 1 0-1 . 1-135-3-9 .5-0-6 ...
15 Sova, Johanna .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
18 Henke, Iane 22.20010 5.0.3 2 .. 1 ... 0-0-5 . . 2-1 . 0-111-0-4 .1-0-1 ...
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 143.406101 63.093 50 111 31 2346 111 1.013 4.0.333 . .361 2 75.0 .5771

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan, Robert Wicker



Enhanced Insights Summary
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

0 Robertson, Loren . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
1 Head, Taylor 11 1 2 26 .308 4%42% 8% 6 1 1 17 .235 6%35% 6% 5 . 1 9 .444 .56% 11%3
3 Perry, Kelsey 2 . 1 3 .333 .67% 33% 2 . . 2 1.000 .100% . . . 1 1 -1.000 .. 100%3
4 Koenig, Audrey 11 1 . 20 .500 5%55% . 5 1 . 9 .444 11%56% . 6 . . 11 .545 .55% .3
5 Dupes, Emery . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
7 Phelan, Kenna 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . . . . . .. . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .3
8 Louis, Khori 9 . . 19 .474 .47% . 4 . . 10 .400 .40% . 5 . . 9 .556 .56% .3

10 Snider, Maddie . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. .2
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 14 1 3 21 .476 5%67% 14% 3 . . 5 .600 .60% . 11 1 3 16 .438 6%69% 19%3
15 Sova, Johanna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
18 Henke, Iane 2 . . 10 .200 .20% . 1 . . 6 .167 .17% . 1 . . 4 .250 .25% .3
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1

50% 511.406 2% 57%6 6% 4% 513% 21101 .451503 2%50 42% 29.3602 10%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
0 Robertson, Loren . . . . . .. . 52 . . . 32 17 18% . .3 ..824.40%
1 Head, Taylor 4 . 1 8 .375 .50% 13% 42 . 2 . 1. 13 8% 10 30%3 ..923.50%
3 Perry, Kelsey . . 1 1 -1.000 .. 100% .. . 3 . .. . . . .3 ....
4 Koenig, Audrey 5 . . 10 .500 .50% . 72 . 1 . 4. 14 29% 18 50%3 1.714.29%
5 Dupes, Emery . . . . . .. . 76 . . . 1. 9 11% 9 22%3L L L ..889.86%
7 Phelan, Kenna 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 2. . . . .1 11 . . .3 .1.000.0%
8 Louis, Khori 5 . . 9 .556 .56% . 11 . 4 . .. . . . .3 ..1100%

10 Snider, Maddie . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .2 ....
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 9 . 3 13 .462 .69% 23% 44 1 2 . 2. 9 22% 18 39%3 ..7781100%
15 Sova, Johanna . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
18 Henke, Iane 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . 11 2 2 . .. . . . .3 ...100%
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 1 . . .1 .1.000..

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
146 3.435 14 15%.54% 31 38%7425 18 11.. 35 11%3 55.851258%

Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan,
Robert Wicker

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 27%68%70%16 36%
2 47%68%70%14 46%
3 43%57%67%12 52%

42 38%69% 45%65%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
23 1819 4.5

10.016-5, 8-3
10-13, 2-9(0)

(3)Florida St.
California

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

California vs Florida St. (11/01/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
California

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

2 Johnson, Sophia . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
3 Li, Maggie 13 4 2 25 .280 16%52% 8% 12 2 1 18 .500 11%67% 6% 1 2 1 7 -.286 29%14% 14%3
7 Hayden, Mikayla 7 1 2 12 .333 8%58% 17% 4 1 1 7 .286 14%57% 14% 3 . 1 5 .400 .60% 20%3

10 Mansfield, Kate 4 1 3 17 .000 6%24% 18% 2 . 3 9 -.111 .22% 33% 2 1 . 8 .125 13%25% .3
12 Lau, Natalie . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. .3
14 Bartalo, Gianna . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . 1 .000 .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
15 Thomsen, Sawyer 2 . 2 9 .000 .22% 22% 2 . 1 6 .167 .33% 17% . . 1 3 -.333 .. 33%3
18 Li, Ashley 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . 1 . . 2 .500 .50% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .2
22 Mehrten, Ava 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . . . . 2 .000 .. . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .2
55 DeJardin, Peyton 8 . 1 18 .389 .44% 6% 3 . . 8 .375 .38% . 5 . 1 10 .400 .50% 10%3

42% 356.236 11% 37%10 11% 6% 437% 2489 .171546 9%37 44% 13.2783 11%3

California
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
2 Johnson, Sophia . . . . . .. . 11 . . . .. 12 . 11 64%3 .1.000.100%
3 Li, Maggie . 2 1 6 -.500 33%. 17% 5. . . . 1. 10 10% 10 20%3 ..900.0%
7 Hayden, Mikayla 3 . 1 5 .400 .60% 20% 1. 1 3 . .. . . 1 100%3 ...0%

10 Mansfield, Kate 1 1 . 7 .000 14%14% . 1. . 2 . .. 1 . . .3 .1.00010%
12 Lau, Natalie . . . . . .. . 41 . 1 . 1. 9 11% . .3 ..889.25%
14 Bartalo, Gianna . . . . . .. . 103 . . . 2. 7 29% 19 47%3L L L 1.714.30%
15 Thomsen, Sawyer . . . 2 .000 .. . 61 . 2 . 1. 14 7% . .3 ..929.17%
18 Li, Ashley 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 1. . . . .. . . 1 .2 1..0%
22 Mehrten, Ava 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 11 . 1 . .. . . . .2 ...100%
55 DeJardin, Peyton 4 . . 7 .571 .57% . 43 . 1 . 11 8 13% 20 25%3 ..875.75%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 1 .1...
329 1.172 10 10%10%34% 34 38%6110 10 6.3 12 7%3 63.902129%

Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Darin Clark, Patrick Finan,
Robert Wicker

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 11/01/2024     Attend: 705          Time: 1:30

California##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 40%55%64%16 30%
2 38%48%54%13 30%
3 36%41%48%12 33%

41 38%55% 31%48%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
23 1819 6.0

8.016-5, 8-3
10-13, 2-9(0)

(3)Florida St.
California

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 14 0 0 14

6006

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


